

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

## PROCLAMATION

## In Recognition of the Urban League of Broward County

**WHEREAS**, the Urban League of Broward County is a community-based organization dedicated to empowering and changing lives in the areas of education, entrepreneurship, jobs, justice, housing, and health; and

**WHEREAS**, the Urban League of Broward County Entrepreneurship Center is a business development platform for the South Florida small business ecosystem; and

WHEREAS, the Urban League of Broward County possesses shared goals with The School Board of Broward County Economic Development & Diversity Compliance Department to grow and develop small, minority and women-owned firms; and

**WHEREAS**, strong community partnerships serve to strengthen capacity and increase opportunities for small businesses; and

**WHEREAS**, the Entrepreneurship Center performs targeted outreach to increase awareness and access to business opportunities, and

**WHEREAS**, the Urban League of Broward County cross promotes Broward Schools as a pillar institution continually working to increase the utilization of small, minority, and women-owned businesses.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** I, Donna P. Korn, School Board Chair, Countywide, do hereby recognize the Urban League of Broward County for its impact on small, minority, and women business enterprises through its Entrepreneurship Center and collaborations with partner institutions.

Given at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of June 2020.

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:

Donna P. Korn, Chair

ATTEST:

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools